

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) D.NO(s). 18368 OF 2013 (FOR PREL. HEARING)

PUSHP LATA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln(s) for ex-parte stay, permission to file T.P.)

Date: 29/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ghan Shyam Vasisht, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file Transfer Petition is granted.
Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of further proceedings in
Case No. 612/2007 (renumbered as Case No. 3115 of 2012) titled State
Vs. Pankaj & Ors. Pending before the Additional Chief Judicial
Magistrate, Mathura, U.P.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
| COURT MASTER

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)
| | COURT MASTER

|