

\224

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. No. 23927/2013 in TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO.285/2013

PUSHP LATA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For withdrawal of transfer petition and office report)

Date: 09/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ghan Shyam Vasisht,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The transfer petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

(A.S. BISHT)  
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

CRL.M.P. No.23927/2013 in TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO.285/2013

PUSHP LATA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

This application is filed by the petitioner for withdrawal of Transfer Petition (Criminal) No.285 of 2013. Accepting the reasons given in the application, this application is allowed as prayed for and the transfer petition stands dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J  
(J. CHELAMESWAR)

New Delhi;  
December 9, 2013.